



City of Concord Project Bid Tabulation

Sewer CIPP Lining Contract - 2019
Project # 2019-010

Tabulation of Bids Received March 27, 2019

| CIPP Lining & Manhole Rehab | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|-------|----------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| No. | Item | Units | Quantity | Granite Inliner | | IPR Southeast LLC | | AM-Liner East, Inc. | | Insituform Technologies, LLC | | SAK Construction LLC | | Vortex Companies | | Tri-State Utilities Co. | |
| | | | | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Item Total (\$) |
| 1 | 8-inch Lining | LF | 25,676 | \$28.00 | \$718,928.00 | \$24.00 | \$616,224.00 | \$33.00 | \$847,308.00 | \$24.20 | \$621,359.20 | \$25.80 | \$662,440.80 | \$25.00 | \$641,900.00 | \$27.90 | \$716,360.40 |
| 2 | 10-inch Lining | LF | 1,260 | \$39.00 | \$49,140.00 | \$28.00 | \$35,280.00 | \$34.00 | \$42,840.00 | \$31.30 | \$39,438.00 | \$30.00 | \$37,800.00 | \$33.00 | \$41,580.00 | \$35.00 | \$44,100.00 |
| 3 | 12-inch Lining | LF | 472 | \$39.50 | \$18,644.00 | \$36.00 | \$16,992.00 | \$38.00 | \$17,936.00 | \$32.00 | \$15,104.00 | \$34.00 | \$16,048.00 | \$38.00 | \$17,936.00 | \$54.00 | \$25,488.00 |
| 4 | Re-connection of service lines | EA | 400 | \$150.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$62.00 | \$24,800.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$140.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 5 | Removing protruding taps | EA | 10 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$360.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$313.00 | \$3,130.00 | \$264.50 | \$2,645.00 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$281.00 | \$2,810.00 |
| 6 | 4-foot diameter manhole rehabilitation (87 MH's) | VF | 540 | \$157.00 | \$84,780.00 | \$155.00 | \$83,700.00 | \$167.00 | \$90,180.00 | \$148.10 | \$79,974.00 | \$150.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$67,500.00 | \$174.00 | \$93,960.00 |
| 7 | Invert Reconstruction | EA | 20 | \$240.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$380.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$403.00 | \$8,060.00 | \$370.20 | \$7,404.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$325.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 8 | Rebuild Shelf of line-through MH | EA | 10 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$220.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$403.00 | \$4,030.00 | \$211.60 | \$2,116.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$240.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$275.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 9 | Traffic Control | LS | 1 | \$6,150.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$38,702.00 | \$38,702.00 | \$7,489.10 | \$7,489.10 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| ESTIMATED BASE COST | | | | | \$946,942.00 | | \$797,896.00 | | \$1,055,386.00 | | \$831,529.30 | | \$828,288.80 | | \$799,916.00 | | \$921,468.40 |
| 5% CONTINGENCY | | | | | \$47,347.10 | | \$39,894.80 | | \$52,769.30 | | \$41,576.47 | | \$41,414.44 | | \$39,995.80 | | \$46,073.42 |
| TOTAL ESTIMATED COST | | | | | \$994,289.10 | | \$837,790.80 | | \$1,108,155.30 | | \$873,105.77 | | \$869,703.24 | | \$839,911.80 | | \$967,541.82 |

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 11:00 AM on 3/27/2019 at the Brown Operations Center 635 Alfred Brown Jr Ct. Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.



3-27-2019